Race Date

September 30, 2023

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 3868
2 2 4269
3 3 4265
4 4 5116
5 5 3870
6 6 3869
7 (<5) 5018
8 (<5) 1419
9 (<5) 3462
10 7 3256
11 (<5) 4070
12 (<5) 5002
13 8 3871
14 (<5) 5001
15 9 3258
16 (<5) 3943
17 (<5) 4034
18 10 1253
19 (<5) 3421
20 11 4270
21 (<5) 3419
22 12 5115
23 13 1260
24 (<5) 3418
25 14 3251
26 (<5) 3768
27 (<5) 1439
28 (<5) 1000
29 (<5) 1181
30 (<5) 1470
31 15 3252
32 (<5) 4032
33 16 3136
34 17 3135
35 (<5) 3305
36 18 4267
37 (<5) 3070
38 19 5118
39 (<5) 3837
40 20 4268
41 (<5) 4033
42 (<5) 1060
43 (<5) 1376
44 21 3872
45 (<5) 4067
46 (<5) 1420
47 22 3134
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Emmie Fellows
Brenly Vigness
Finley Ames
Kaitlyn Wirth
Kiley L'Heureux
Audrey Kildahl
Nevaeh Reitz
Audrey Hamlin
Kadence Spickler
Riley Schmiess
Meg Rogness
Greta Peterson
Sophie Scott
Claire Peterson
Ealynn Yoder
Maci Puppe
Allie Monroe
Riley Asleson
Maddie Kuster
Brooklyn Wenko
Paige Fiala
Kyleigh Miller
Claire Swanson
Phoebe Cokely
Kristina Desjarlais
Keely Garrett
Danya Spicer
Brianne Myers
Tahlia Hersom
Svea Grafstrom
Marni Johnston
Kami Arnston
Selma Medd
Greta Henry

Elizabeth Pochmara

Sofia Ehlers
Macey Simpson
Elodie Wood
Ruby Osland
Brooklyn Hall
Clare Livedalen
Celia Trick

Quinn Hagemeister
Adriana Wampler
Aubree Carlson
Emily Kipp

Ellie Deutsch

ND XC Border Battle
Overall Finish List

Girls

7th Girls 3K
Class - T Teams

Team M

MS_Liberty
Williston

Williston

Warner

MS_Liberty
MS_Liberty
Clark/Willow Lake
Riverside Christian
Griggs Midkota
Devils Lake
Shanley

Aberdeen Roncalli
MS_Liberty
Aberdeen Roncalli
Devils Lake
Pembina County North
Rugby

Moorhead

Grand Forks Central
Williston

Grand Forks Central
Warner

Moorhead

Grand Forks Central
Devils Lake
May-Port CG
Wadena-Deer Creek
Ada-Borup-West
Lac qui Parle
Warroad

Devils Lake

Rugby

Davies

Davies

Fargo North
Williston

Bottineau

Warner
MS_Cheney
Williston

Rugby
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton
Ottertail Central
MS_Liberty

Shanley

Riverside Christian
Davies

Finish

Time Pace
11:58.0 3:59/K
12:08.0 4:03/K
12:22.9 4:08/K
12:25.1  4:08/K
12:26.9  4:09/K
12:31.3  4:10/K
12:37.6  4:13/K
12:38.9  4:13/K
12:40.5 4:14/K
12:42.7  4:14/KK
12:57.9 4:19/K
13:00.6  4:20/K
13:03.5 4:21/K
13:04.3  4:21/K
13:04.8 4:22/K
13:05.5 4:22/K
13:07.0 4:22/K
13:07.2  4:22/K
13:09.0 4:23/K
13:15.0 4:25/K
13:16.8  4:26/K
13:17.2  4:26/K
13:21.3  4:27/K
13:27.9  4:29/K
13:28.8  4:30/K
13:31.6  4:31/K
13:39.9  4:33/K
13:39.9  4:33/K
13:40.7 4:34/K
13:46.1  4:35/K
13:46.5 4:36/K
13:50.6  4:37/K
13:52.7 4:38/K
13:52.8  4:38/K
13:54.2  4:38/K
13:55.5  4:39/K
14:02.6  4:41/K
14:05.8  4:42/K
14:09.9 4:43/K
14:11.2  4:44/K
14:12.6  4:44/K
14:13.5  4:45/K
14:14.1  4:45/K
14:15.2  4:45/K
14:175  4:46/K
14:20.8  4:47/K
14:23.3  4:48/K

09/30/2023 04:38:47



Race Date
September 30, 2023

Place Score Bib No Name

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
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23

24

25
(<5)
(<5)

26
(<5)
(<5)

27

28

29
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

30
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

31

32

33

34

35
7
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)

36

5113
3138
3253
3483
5035
4266
3359
3891
1256
3255
3254
1471
3892
3304
3592
4173
4171
1255
3836
1530
3558
4068
1159
3941
3591
4035
1058
3623
3968
3461
5114
1259
5117
1258
1257
1254
4069
1010
3307
3769
3624
4172
3967
4193
3622
3420
3139

Leah Heinrich

Olivia Simek

Aubree Kavli

Chorah Lee

Zoee Henrich

Shyan Crest

Megan Larson
Cedar Fitzsimmons
Abigail Garcia-Garcia
Raeleigh Myklebust
Emmalynn McCarthy
Melissa Syverson
Starla MclIntosh
Piper Hodges
Samantha Schaper
Halle Welken
Addison Fetsch
Charlie Ruth Erdmann
Bree Jackson
Brooklyn Riewer
Ella Lien

Selah Langenfeld
Anika Jensen
Audrey Emerson
Brianna Lorenz
Hayes Rognlien
Abby Berg

Keisha Murphy
Persephone Neubert
Bella Dramstad

Ellis Johnson

Adley Staehnke
Quinn Wolberg

Eva Sapp

Zella Heltemes
Beatrix DeMers

Ruth Michels

Emma Heller
Matilda Young

Kiara Ulrich
Gracelyn Rhodenbaugh
Adriana Tufte

Clara Borsvold

Faith Langford
Amanda Ebens
Khloe Higgins
Harlee Sundvall

ND XC Border Battle
Overall Finish List

Girls

7th Girls 3K
Class - T Teams

Team M

Warner

Davies

Devils Lake
Hatton-Northwood
Milbank
Williston

Fargo South
New Town
Moorhead
Devils Lake
Devils Lake
Warroad

New Town
Fargo North
Killdeer

Valley City
Valley City
Moorhead
MS_Cheney
Frazee
Jamestown
Shanley
Holdingford
Pembina County North
Killdeer

Rugby
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton
Kindred

Red River
Griggs Midkota
Warner
Moorhead
Warner
Moorhead
Moorhead
Moorhead
Shanley
Bagley/Fosston
Fargo North
May-Port CG
Kindred

Valley City

Red River
Watford City
Kindred

Grand Forks Central
Davies

Finish

Time Pace
14:27.4  4:49/K
14:29.0 4:50/K
14:29.3  4:50/K
14:30.2  4:50/K
14:30.5  4:50/K
14:33.4  4:51/K
14:33.4  4:51/K
14:36.7  4:52/K
14:39.9  4:53/K
14:41.2  4:54/K
14:42.3  4:54/K
14:49.0 4:56/K
14:49.4  4:56/K
14:56.3  4:59/K
14:59.8 5:00/K
15:04.7 5:02/K
15:04.7 5:02/K
15:08.7 5:03/K
15:12.4  5:04/K
15:14.4  5:05/K
15:19.7 5:07/K
15:20.2 5:07/K
15:20.7 5:07/K
15:21.8 5:07/K
15:24.1 5:08/K
15:28.7 5:10/K
15:29.0 5:10/K
15:37.2 5:12/K
15:50.8 5:17/K
15:58.6  5:20/K
16:12.2 5:24/K
16:14.2  5:25/K
16:14.4  5:25/K
16:15.4  5:25/K
16:16.0 5:25/K
16:16.1  5:25/K
16:46.2 5:35/K
17:10.8 5:44/K
17:17.2  5:46/K
17:23.7 5:48/K
17:41.1 5554/K
17:47.7  5:56/K
18:16.6  6:06/K
18:24.6  6:08/K
18:31.3 6:10/K
19:02.3 6:21/K
20:38.3 6:53/K

09/30/2023 04:38:47



ND XC Border Battle

Race Date
September 30, 2023 Overall Finish List
Girls
7th Girls 3K
Class - T Teams
-------- Splits -------- Finish
Place Score Bib No Name Team M 3K Time Pace
95 37 3137 Gianna Simek Davies 20:48 20:48.1 6:56/K
96 (<5) 3944 Abbegail Ranson Pembina County North 23:50 23:50.9 7:57/K
97 (<5) 3922 Dylan Haugen Northern Cass 24:16 24:16.4  8:05/K
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ND XC Border Battle

Race Date
September 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Girls 3K - 3K Split
Class - T Teams
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - MS_Liberty Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 41 Average Time: 12:51.0

1 3868 Emmie Fellows 1 1 11:58.0 11:58.0 0:00.0
2 3870 Kiley L'Heureux 5 6 12:26.9 24:24.9 0:00.0
3 3869 Audrey Kildahl 6 12 12:31.3 36:56.2 0:00.0
4 3871 Sophie Scott 8 20 13:03.5 49:59.7 0:00.0
5 3872 Adriana Wampler 21 41 14:15.2  1:04:15.0 0:00.0
Team - Williston Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 54 Average Time: 13:10.5

1 4269 Brenly Vigness 2 2 12:08.0 12:08.0 0:00.0
2 4265 Finley Ames 3 5 12:22.9 24:30.9 0:00.0
3 4270 Brooklyn Wenko 11 16 13:15.0 37:45.9 0:00.0
4 4267 Sofia Ehlers 18 34 13:55.5 51:41.5 0:00.0
5 4268 Brooklyn Hall 20 54 14:11.2  1:05:52.8 0:00.0
6 4266 Shyan Crest (26) (80) 14:33.4  1:20:26.2 0:00.0
Team - Devils Lake Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 13:30.4

1 3256 Riley Schmiess 7 7 12:42.7 12:42.7 0:00.0
2 3258 Ealynn Yoder 9 16 13:04.8 25:47.5 0:00.0
3 3251 Kristina Desjarlais 14 30 13:28.8 39:16.4 0:00.0
4 3252 Marni Johnston 15 45 13:46.5 53:02.9 0:00.0
5 3253 Aubree Kavli 25 70 14:29.3  1:07:32.3 0:00.0
6 3255 Raeleigh Myklebust (28) (98) 14:41.2 1:22:13.6 0:00.0
7 3254 Emmalynn McCarthy (29) (127) 14:42.3  1:36:55.9 0:00.0
Team - Warner Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 89 Average Time: 14:05.5

1 5116 Kaitlyn Wirth 4 4 12:25.1 12:25.1 0:00.0
2 5115 Kyleigh Miller 12 16 13:17.2 25:42.4 0:00.0
3 5118 Elodie Wood 19 35 14:05.8 39:48.3 0:00.0
4 5113 Leah Heinrich 23 58 14:27.4 54:15.7 0:00.0
5 5114 Ellis Johnson 31 89 16:12.2  1:10:27.9 0:00.0
6 5117 Quinn Wolberg (33) (122) 16:14.4  1:26:42.3 0:00.0
Team - Moorhead Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 112 Average Time: 14:30.3

1 1253 Riley Asleson 10 10 13:07.2 13:07.2 0:00.0
2 1260 Claire Swanson 13 23 13:21.3 26:28.6 0:00.0
3 1256 Abigail Garcia-Garcia 27 50 14:39.9 41:08.5 0:00.0
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Race Date ND XC Border Battle
September 30, 2023 Final Team Results

Girls

7th Girls 3K - 3K Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Moorhead Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 112 Average Time: 14:30.3
4 1255 Charlie Ruth Erdmann 30 80 15:08.7 56:17.2 0:00.0
5 1259 Adley Staehnke 32 112 16:14.2  1:12:31.4 0:00.0
6 1258 Eva Sapp (34) (146) 16:15.4  1:28:46.9 0:00.0
7 1257 Zella Heltemes (35) (181) 16:16.0  1:45:02.9 0:00.0
8 1254 Beatrix DeMers More Than 7 16:16.1 2:01:19.1 0:00.0
Team - Davies Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 15:27.2
1 3136 Selma Medd 16 16 13:52.7 13:52.7 0:00.0
2 3135 Greta Henry 17 33 13:52.8 27:45.5 0:00.0
3 3134 Ellie Deutsch 22 55 14:23.3 42:08.8 0:00.0
4 3138 Olivia Simek 24 79 14:29.0 56:37.9 0:00.0
5 3139 Harlee Sundvall 36 115 20:38.3  1:17:16.2 0:00.0
6 3137 Gianna Simek (37) (152) 20:48.1 1:38:04.4 0:00.0
Team - Grand Forks Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3421 Maddie Kuster Less Than 5 13:09.0 13:09.0 0:00.0
2 3419 Paige Fiala Less Than 5 13:16.8 26:25.9 0:00.0
3 3418 Phoebe Cokely Less Than 5 13:27.9 39:53.8 0:00.0
4 3420 Khloe Higgins Less Than 5 19:02.3 58:56.2 0:00.0
Team - Rugby Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 4034 Allie Monroe Less Than 5 13:07.0 13:07.0 0:00.0
2 4032 Kami Arnston Less Than 5 13:50.6 26:57.6 0:00.0
3 4033 Clare Livedalen Less Than 5 14:12.6 41:10.2 0:00.0
4 4035 Hayes Rognlien Less Than 5 15:28.7 56:38.9 0:00.0
Team - Shanley Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 4070 Meg Rogness Less Than 5 12:57.9 12:57.9 0:00.0
2 4067 Aubree Carlson Less Than 5 14:17.5 27:15.5 0:00.0
3 4068 Selah Langenfeld Less Than 5 15:20.2 42:35.7 0:00.0
4 4069 Ruth Michels Less Than 5 16:46.2 59:21.9 0:00.0
Team - Fargo North Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3305 Elizabeth Pochmara Less Than 5 13:54.2 13:54.2 0:00.0
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ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Girls

7th Girls 3K - 3K Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Fargo North Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

2 3304 Piper Hodges Less Than 5 14:56.3 28:50.5 0:00.0

3 3307 Matilda Young Less Than 5 17:17.2 46:07.8 0:00.0

Team - Kindred Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3623 Keisha Murphy Less Than 5 15:37.2 15:37.2 0:00.0

2 3624 Gracelyn Rhodenbaugh Less Than 5 17:41.1 33:18.4 0:00.0

3 3622 Amanda Ebens Less Than 5 18:31.3 51:49.8 0:00.0

Team - Pembina County North Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3943 Maci Puppe Less Than 5 13:05.5 13:05.5 0:00.0

2 3941 Audrey Emerson Less Than 5 15:21.8 28:27.4 0:00.0

3 3944 Abbegail Ranson Less Than 5 23:50.9 52:18.4 0:00.0

Team - Valley City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 4173 Halle Welken Less Than 5 15:04.7 15:04.7 0:00.0

2 4171 Addison Fetsch Less Than 5 15:04.7 30:09.4 0:00.0

3 4172 Adriana Tufte Less Than 5 17:47.7 47:57.2 0:00.0

Team - Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1060 Celia Trick Less Than 5 14:13.5 14:13.5 0:00.0

2 1058 Abby Berg Less Than 5 15:29.0 29:42.6 0:00.0

Team - Riverside Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1419 Audrey Hamlin Less Than 5 12:38.9 12:38.9 0:00.0

2 1420 Emily Kipp Less Than 5 14:20.8 26:59.7 0:00.0

Team - Warroad Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1470 Svea Grafstrom Less Than 5 13:46.1 13:46.1 0:00.0

2 1471 Melissa Syverson Less Than 5 14:49.0 28:35.1 0:00.0
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ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Girls

7th Girls 3K - 3K Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Griggs Midkota Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3462 Kadence Spickler Less Than 12:40.5 12:40.5 0:00.0

2 3461 Bella Dramstad Less Than 15:58.6 28:39.1 0:00.0

Team - Killdeer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3592 Samantha Schaper Less Than 14:59.8 14:59.8 0:00.0

2 3591 Brianna Lorenz Less Than 15:24.1 30:24.0 0:00.0

Team - May-Port CG Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3768 Keely Garrett Less Than 13:31.6 13:31.6 0:00.0

2 3769 Kiara Ulrich Less Than 17:23.7 30:55.4 0:00.0

Team - MS_Cheney Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3837 Ruby Osland Less Than 14:09.9 14:09.9 0:00.0

2 3836 Bree Jackson Less Than 15:12.4 29:22.4 0:00.0

Team - New Town Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3891 Cedar Fitzsimmons Less Than 14:36.7 14:36.7 0:00.0

2 3892 Starla Mcintosh Less Than 14:49.4 29:26.2 0:00.0

Team - Red River Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3968 Persephone Neubert Less Than 15:50.8 15:50.8 0:00.0

2 3967 Clara Borsvold Less Than 18:16.6 34:07.5 0:00.0

Team - Aberdeen Roncalli Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 5002 Greta Peterson Less Than 13:00.6 13:00.6 0:00.0

2 5001 Claire Peterson Less Than 13:04.3 26:05.0 0:00.0

Team - Ada-Borup-West Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1000 Brianne Myers Less Than 13:39.9 13:39.9 0:00.0
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Race Date
September 30, 2023

Bib No Name

ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Girls

7th Girls 3K - 3K Split

Class - T Teams
Overal Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time

Time
Back

Team - Bagley/Fosston
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1010 Emma Heller Less Than

Team - Holdingford
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1159 Anika Jensen Less Than

Team - Lac qui Parle Valley/Dawson-Boyd
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1181 Tahlia Hersom Less Than

Team - Ottertail Central
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1376 Quinn Hagemeister Less Than

Team - Wadena-Deer Creek
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1439 Danya Spicer Less Than

Team - Bottineau
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3070 Macey Simpson Less Than

Team - Fargo South
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3359 Megan Larson Less Than

Team - Hatton-Northwood
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3483 Chorah Lee Less Than

Team - Jamestown
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3558 EllaLien Less Than

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:10.8 17:10.8 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:20.7 15:20.7 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

13:40.7 13:40.7 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:14.1 14:14.1 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

13:39.9 13:39.9 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:02.6 14:02.6 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:33.4 14:33.4 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:30.2 14:30.2 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:19.7 15:19.7 0:00.0

09/30/2023 04:38:51



ND XC Border Battle

Race Date
September 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Girls 3K - 3K Split
Class - T Teams
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Northern Cass Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3922 Dylan Haugen Less Than 5 24:16.4 24:16.4 0:00.0
Team - Watford City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 4193 Faith Langford Less Than 5 18:24.6 18:24.6 0:00.0
Team - Clark/Willow Lake Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 5018 Nevaeh Reitz Less Than 5 12:37.6 12:37.6 0:00.0
Team - Milbank Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 5035 Zoee Henrich Less Than 5 14:30.5 14:30.5 0:00.0
Team - Frazee Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1530 Brooklyn Riewer Less Than 5 15:14.4 15:14.4 0:00.0

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 6 09/30/2023 04:38:51



